THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO: HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FROM: NANNETTE JOHNSTON, SUPERINTENDENT
DATE: JULY 15,2010

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #4 RADCLIFF ELEMENTARY

ISSUE:

The Board needs to approve change order #4 on Radcliff Elementary School

FACTS

Change Order #4 includes the following changes and costs:

S Add/Deduct

(COR 18) Rebuild existing brick columns at new Lobby 160 due to poor
conditions found inside existing pilasters.
Add of $1,306.00 (0 days) — Found $1,306.00

(COR 19/PR 10) Extend wall between Preschool Classroom 114 and the
Administrative Suite up to roof deck for improved sound isolation. Wall to
be extended using metal stud framing with gypsum finish (both sides) and

batting insulation.
Add of $1,610.00 (0 days) — Owner $1,610.00

(COR 20/ PR 11) Install new wall chase in Classroom 231 to conceal existing

sprinkler main piping located within classroom space not indicated in the

construction documents.

Add of 8334.00 (0 days) — Found $334.00

(COR 22 /PR 006) Remove existing exterior masonry monument sign down
to foundation.

Add of $518.00 (0 days) — Owner $518.00

Total add to the contract: $3,768.00

(See attached documentation)

RECOMMENDATION

I RECOMMEND THE HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION APPROVE

CHANGE ORDER #4 FOR THE RADCLIFF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL RENOVATION
PROJECT IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $3,768.00.

RECOMMENDED MOTION

I MOVE THE HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION APPROVE CHANGE

ORDER #4 FOR THE RADCLIFF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL RENOVATION PROJECT
IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $3,768.00.



DRAFT a1a’ pocument @701~ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECY (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004 - OWNER: X
il}:::evz]mon to Radcliff Middle School -  DATE: July 02, 2010 ARCHITECT:
1145 S. Dixic Boulevard m%
Radcliff, Kentucky 40160

R i 510 2
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0935
Morel Constryction Co., Inc. CONTRACT DATE: January 22, 2010 KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF
627 West Main Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ] EDUCATION: &9
Louisville, Kentucky 40202 ——
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Cha I“D:recti )

Changes to the contract shown on the attached Itemization of Change Order No. 4, for a totel add to thq cortract of $3 768

Tho original Contract Sum was $ 3,265,798.00
The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

‘The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

‘The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 1, 2010 (Areas 1 M;Sthm
2010 (Area 3).

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by bo( wner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects Morel Construction Co., Inc. Hordin Cohintyf Schools

ARCHITECT (Firmt name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER rmlname)

100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151, 627 West Main Strect, Louisville, 65 W.A. Jenkins Road, Elizabethtown, ]
Louisville, Kentucky 40207 Kentucky 40202 Kentucky 2701

ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS /____\

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signatyﬂ =

Philip C. Gayhart ATA Richard C, Clauson Nannette Jphngto

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed natge)

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Docunsnt G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amcrican Inmatitute of Axehtu:ctu. All rights reserved. WARNING:
This AIA' tocument ig protectad by U.8. Copyright Law and Intormaticnal Zrsatios. Un 1204 ion or distribution of this ARA’
Dbocunant, or any portion of it, may rosult in sevore civil and criminel genalties, and will ba ntoaacubod t0 tha maxisuc extent possible
under the law. Thip droft was produced by ATA coftware at 11:30:132 on 07/02/2010 under Order No.4733100647_1 which cxpires on 01/03/2011,
and 13 not for resale.

Usor Notos: {2665209792)




TT1em # |

A \ e REQUEST FOR
BU2-566-6200  Fax 502-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER

MoreL Construction Co., LLC

Request No. 18

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 21
Louisville, KY 40207-5133

Project Renovation to Radcliff Middle School

Attn: Ms. Myra Vaughn

Project No. 10-02

We hereby request your formal Changs Order to ouwr contact fof the foliowng changes in ke Scopa of Worke

Rebuild existing brick columns at new Lobby 160 per SCB's April 8, 2010 email.

Masonry $1,136.00
Subtotal T $1136.00
Overhead and Profit $170.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order REC E WE D $1,306.00
JUN 07 2010
Thie Request s Valid-for Days Sherman/CarerBarmhart
ATime Extensionof 0 Days is Includad in this Request Architects p8C

A- We-are-proceeding with-this-werk-as-per-verbal-authorization-of

T et

W e e Pl s e s e BT o Rzat oo i Ms. Myra Vaughn
c: mwmmlmmMMgmmms%mm@&d%

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect R:Q QL_’___
2. COPY - OwnerfArchitect File By: v June 4, 2010

3, COPY - X Fila ’ i Date




Page 1 of 2

Richard Clauson

From: Myra Vaughn [mvaughn@scbarchitects.com]

Sent:  Tuesday, April 08, 2010 9:50 AM ’ W
To: tmetts@morelconstruction.net - co

Ce: rclauson@morelconstruction.net; Brian Ashley; Adam Green, 8ill Grigeby;
gary.milby@hardin.kyschools.us; System ADMINISTRATOR

Subject: RE: Raddiiff Middle School exist. brick columns

Tim,

Please rebuild these brick column piers as the existing conditions are very poor and, as you stated, cannot hold
up the existing stee! lintel above. FPlease keep track of time and materials so that these found canditions can be
added as a change order amount.

Thank you,

Myra Vaughn AIA, LEEDD AP
myaughn@scbarchitects.com

Sherman Carter Bamhart, PSC

100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 1561

Louisville, Ky 40207

(502) 721-6100 Phene

Please visit our website at http://www.scbarchitects.com

‘Live GREEN - print responsibly.

Fram: Sherman Carter Bamhart, PSC [mailto:scb@lglou.com] Gn Behalf Of System ADMINISTRATOR
Sent: Monday, April 05, 2010 2:59 PM

To: Myra Vaughn; Brian Ashley

Subject: FW: Radcliff Middle Schoo! ex(st. brick columns

oo —eaiean —mnw- -

From: tmetts@morelconstruction.net [malito:tmetts@morelconstruction.net]
Sent: Monday, April 05, 2010 2:40 PM

To: Myra Vaughn; Brian Ashiey

Cc rdauscn@morelconstruction.net; asojo@moreloonstruction.net
Subject: Raddiff Middle Schoo! exist. brick columns

Myra,
See attached photos of the existing brick columns at the new lobby 160, We were to cut one back
approx. 8" to allow for scheduled opening and Aluminum Entrance. The is a large steel lintel the
columns will need to support and as you can see there is not much to work with. We think these
need to be rebullt, Please advise.

Morel Construction Co., LLC
Timothy L. Metts
Project Manager

No virus found In this Incoming message.
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com

6/4/2010

e oes s F o ———— ¥ Mot APE o o S Saaw s o RSP reTeal

bttt emetes e ¢ i feam e




© 0870372010 14:32 FAX 2707850376 BAILEYS MASONRY INC

Commercial Brick Block

BAILEY'S MASONRY, INC.

Stnee 1988

CHANGE ORDER REQUES]

@002/002

COPY

FINLE B 5 Nlaassmms
HOME RUILBERS

Customer
Name Mol Gongirucion Co, Dale [z v0al1}
|Addvess 627 Wt Maln Street Change Order No._004_
ch Louisdlls  State Ky Zp 4202 Project Radciit Middle School
Phone 5026838200 Fax [026G8H234 Contract Number 10-02-17
Qly Desaription Uit Prico Total
Per Architect's instruction rebulld 2
colnming at north snd of courtyard.
1 Jumm $106.00| $108.00}
14  |Laborer Hours uéw £830.00]
2 +Maaon Haurs $50.00 $400.00}
M;MAZ TOTAL 31,138.00

240 West Dixio Avenue, Saite 200 g
Flrabethtown, Ky., 42701

" Phone: (270) 765-0969

Fex: (270) 763-0976
.. T8 L

4e o e st ———




Louisville, KY 40202

. B27 West Main Street REQUEST FOR
502-568-6200 Fax 502-568-6234 | CHANGE ORDER

MOREL CONSTRUCTION Co.. LLC.

N - Request No. . 19
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART s '
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. , . 23
Louisville, KY: 40207- 5133 SN N
Project Renovation to Radcliff Middle School.
Attn: Ms. Myra Vaughn
Project No. 10-02

Wa hireby requasi your tormal Chanpo Order 1o our contrs=t for tha foliowing changns In tho Scopo of Wark,

_Extend the wall between Preschool Classroom 114 ahd the Admipistration Suite to roof dé‘t:-;i_{_ per PR-10; .

Drywall & Framing "

.S-_u'bt'otal o
15% Overhead and Profit

Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order.

This Requestis Validfor . 5 Days .
A Time Extensionof =0 Days is Included in this Request

-~ $1,400.00 -

W
$210,00 N

51 31000 '

A We«are-pree&eding—%:h—%himmawe#%makaumenzamm a

B- We—have-eemp;eted—thmﬁeas—per—mb&au%henzahm—eﬁ

9-.

| WIS TR T SR oIt mﬁ@’%\’}@i

SIGNED: ___ _ N ittt & DATE:

, MOREL CONSTRUCTION.CO.,-LLC +
1. ORIGINAL - Architect , _ Epl :
2. COPY - OwneriArchitect File By: Py

June 1 8'-,.201 0. -

3.COPY - XFils . L Rlchard/\ Clauson Vlc:e President

"Date



" RIVERCITY: INTERIDRS

25314 Ridg Court Leuisville, Kemtucky 40299 - Phone (502) 240-0071 Fax (_502) 240-0081

Date:

To:

Via Fax #: (502) 568-6234 _.

Job Namet Radeliff Middle School Renovation = Phase 1

6/18/2010
Proposal Request #010
‘Radcliff, KY

Mr. Richard A. Clausson

Muorel Construction Job Number: 10-022

627 West Main Street

Louisville; KY 40202 Architect: Sherman/Carter/Bamhart

Plan Date: 4/72/2010
Addendums

Ttem #

Section

‘Drscnptmn

1

9260

We propose to furnish &' lnslﬂll the followmg. A||
delrw:r) chargcs smd npp!ucuhlc sales taxea are mcluded.

Steel Framing, Drywall, \_vsu Insulation and Finish

Prevailing Wages Included

***Written confirmation ofsteel quote is required within’ 30 days.
Alter tlml date, a markt! adjustment may be rnqulred :

$1,400.00.{ .-

Submittcd by:

Accepted by:

1 Project Total .

Michael T. Hawkins

Michael T. Hawkins, l_’rn%e'ident'{l::x_fcnsiqn #103) __

\..1\ HES .\ f!u 1|s|\ al nm]mtll'.s & ml.

Radclifi- Proposal Request #010 6-18-2010 -More! Construction -

Date:

T S1.400.00]

) REIDT

645 AM




2531A° R!duema: C&un, Loulsvﬂle. KY 40299
Phone: 502 240‘0071 FaX’ 502-240-0081

Section Markup.
PR#10 Top Existing:-Wall
- Bif No. 21

Selected Sections’ 09260 Gypsiin Board Assemblies
Selecied Typlcal Areps:
Seleded Arezs: (mmsslgned). Ar.ea A Area B AreaC

Estrmator lmi -!ﬂlchael Hawkins Job Status: IN: vaoaaEss MASTER
Job Glass: Bid Date/Time: 12:00:00. m '

" Wage Type: KY 2010. scu.e Plans Date:
_Job Site:, Radelift- Middle Sehisol Renovation Phase I, 3 Addenda, Radciiff, KY

’0.9265 Gypsum Board Assemblies

(unassigned) :
Bid Material Mgk, Cost Codp
- FireGaulk USG. QT tubes, FIRECAULG - . CAULKING -
%immmswwms"rek (seﬁmmm).’. FSTBSTEK) “FASTNER
. TRACK EAST 34 CONGRETE P Mdmsnm
T u:ymsaam-ﬂueu(smmmng)., (bshmm
Jofmc:anemmpuposwgal,'{wm) :
' ﬂfapezth'aal,.cwmo' : it
- RULASGEE Fibergliss R, 1-4~xe- (R1116§JFR)
e ma-ars msA 1-114*51.6 10 (3621125-30)

. Resmmtrurrcmz.m(ncn _ _
TYPEXDRYWALLA‘ X6 =:9(58)

Lab. Cost Code.
* Sound Batig BATTS)
:Lahor Tipa& Fluat (HNISH)
! FIRE GAULK (FIREGAULK)
M Framehgmeace UMGMIR(FRMLABSWZ) . 2010: e
o .uang Fun Helshl (rwsxsrsuu.rm SR szmn scm.sj,"-‘,, 1. 304

RS, ~1';»ma':oﬂdr i vatir "
L NetTomls U ABAM T '
Supendslon T T 3213: ';-;'

. Escalgion . 000% - . 000 . - 000% . 000
.deBm'den 800% G 2008 .. 46500% . zse&

_*eu'n'rom e PR s S ‘; .
- Ovlfiead - 00M% - 000 OM%.. Q80 000
Profit . g60% . oG L C000% . . G000 G
° ' . '.~ . . . - . . - N e et . : .- .-
 freaTotals T b3, >

. 0BMBIZ010 SABam .




up

|
!
|




 GONTRAGTFOR: Goriztal Comsiuction
- GONTRAGT DATE: Jamuasy 22,2010

S

EI%

Ry &
el
el




aenwmwwmbﬂlﬂ.’f:MT B |

-l PROJECT LOCATION: -

© BATT. INSUL; <7 ol
TomssonRY Bk :

.m_cN.-}“.Ma

PRIME AND PAINT
EXPOSED GYP. BD,

¥
wE LK e
‘
4
/]

NN

mzrp_»omo mroom_mc,.z_. |

A .“B...al_..o...__.

g _..m“m%jﬁoz 1_um_,Omzm§_. zo._.mm f

_“m_mVﬂ _ggaﬂmﬁacémx%m%mﬂm :

00 MALLARD) GRS 0K A0 « DUSTE 161 rLDUXSVALLE, I ARGCT-STTT « FHONE: STLTL 8708  FAX: SR Bt {

|
1 &
i
_l'

DECK ABOVE A 3 58" METAL STUD FRAMING AT §l|
T 160/ SOUNDBATT INSUL /58" GYP. 8D, BOTH
- p. 1 SOESREFERTODETALA THISSHEET.




[Trem#s |

, €27 West Main Stroet REQUEST FOR
Louisville, KY 4020
502-553-5?90 Fix §02-555-6234 CHANGE ORDER

MoreL Construction Co., LLC

Request No. 20

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 © X-No. 24
Louisville, KY 40207-5133

Project Renovation to Radcliff Middle School

Attn: Ms. Myra Vaughn

Project No. 10-02

Vo hereby requast your lormal Change Ordor 1 our contrart for the foliewing changes nhe Seopa of Work.

Provide a wall chase in Classroom 231 per PR-11 QECE;VEQ

Drywzall She JUN 22 2010 $240.00
Paint man/Cay; $50.00
&,
Archit ;;gg’mwﬂ
Subtetal $290.00
15% Overhead and Profit $44.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $334.00

This Requestis Validfor __ 5 Days
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

A Wewe-preeeeding%h—éhiswmka&ﬁe%‘bﬂmmza{m|
B. Me.eam-p{eted—thﬁ%ﬂ(-asmr verbal-autherzation-of
O SR CORpL S SlaHed authonZaUeN: Gl QI

“%‘”".?E

SIGNEBD: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect ;
2. COPY - OwnetfArchitect File By: w June 22, 2010
3. COPY - X File ichard A. ClGuson - Vice President Date




i

RIVER CITY INTERIORS

25314 Ridgecuns Court Lauisville, Kentucky 0399 Phove (507) 240-0071 Fax (502) 240-0031

Date: 61872010 Job Name: Radeliff Middie School Renovation - Phase 1
Proposal Request #011
RadcHi, KY
Ta: Mr. Richard A, Clausson
Morel Construction Job Nembers 10-022
627 West Main Street
Lonisville, KY 40202 Architeets Sherman/Carter/Bamnbart
Plan Date: 47772010
Via Fax #: (502) 568-6234 Addendums:
Item # Section Tescription Cost
We propose to furnish & install the followlng, All
delivery charges and applicable sales taxes are inclnded:
1) 9260 Steel Framing, Drywall, Wall Insulation and Finish $240.00
Prevailing Wages Included
~*# TV riften confirmation of steed quote {3 required within 30 days.
After that date, a market adjustment may be required.
| Project Total $240.00
Submitted by: Nichael T. Hawkins
Michael T. Hawking, President (Extension #103)

Accepted by: Date:

Senviee & Oaalinn ot Coregetiinie Cos

Radcllif- Proposal Request #011 6-18-2010 -Morel Construction i 6:46 AM




River City Interiors, Inc.
2531A Ridgemar Court, Louisvile, KY 40299
Phone: §02-240-0071 Fax: §02-240-0081

Section Markup
PR #11 Chase in 231
Bid No. 21
Selectad Sections: 09260 Gypsum Board Assemblies
Selacied Typlcal Areas:
Selected Areas: (unassigned), Area A, Area B, Area C
Estimator: 8iTH - Michasl Hawkins Job Status: IN PROGRESS - MASTER
Job Cless: Bid Date/Time: 12:00:00 A
Wage Type: KY 2010 SCALE Plans Date:
Job Site: Radcliff Middle Schoo! Renovation Phase |, 3 Addenda, Radcllit , KY ]
09260 Gypsum Board Assemblles
{unassigned)

Bid Matartal Mat. Cost Coda Quantity Unit Cost  Total Cost
FireCaukk USG QT. tuhas,, (FIRECAULK) CAULIGNG 0.25 Tubes 2.00 202
Framing Screw 716 Tek (Getf Driling),, (FST18STEX FASTNER 0.00 bas 73,40 0.07
TRACK FAST 3/4* CONGRETE FINS,, (TRACKFASTZ/4™) FASTNER 8.00 EA a.08 045
Drywall Screw 1-14 Tek (Seif Driiing),, (DS114STEK) FASTNER 0.01 boxes 240 047
Tape 500° Roll,, (TAPE-50D) FINISHING 0.6 il 8.60 0.49
Joint Cement All Pumasa 4igal,, (WUD4) FINISHING 0.27 boxas 8.00 218
Joid Cement Ready Mix 6/gsl,, (MUDS) FINISHING 0.11 palls 14.00 151
R11x16x96 W/F Fiberglasa Ros, 1 4" X8, (R1116UFR) INSULATION 4447 SF 0.18 8.80
TRACK 3-5%8" 20GA  1-1/4° FL.G, 10, (362T125-30) METAL FRAMING 49 LF 0.54 185
SLOTTED SLIP3-6/5° 206A  2-1/2" FLG, 10, (36255T7250-30) METAL FRAMING 307 LF 178 532
STUD 3-5/5°20ga  1-1/4 FLG, 14", (3628125-30) METAL FRAMING [N LF 056 18.27
Comr Bead,, [CB) TRIM DRYWALL 007 EA 1.60 0.51
§/6° TYPE X DRYWALL, & x12, (X58) WALLBOARD 35,63 SF 021 748
S/8° Impact Reslstant Wallboard, 4 x &, ((S8IMPACT) WALLEOARD 57.60 SF 0.75 4320

NotBldMoterial Total: 8028

Lah Cost Code Wage Type Quantity ProdiDay UnitCost  Total Cost
Sound Batts (BATTS) - Y 2010 SCALE 4000 SF 2,000.00 012 4,68
Lsbor-Tape & Float (FINISH) KY 2010 SCALE 5400 SF 701 028 1429
FIRE CALLK (FIRECAULK) KY 2010 SCALE 1200 LF 400,00 ose 6.28
Frame Light Gage Undar 120t (FRAMLABSLG12)  KY 2010 SCALE 300 UF 8200 7.82 2195
HANG 5/5° DRYWALL (HANG E/8° DRYWALL)  KY 2010 SCALE 4800 SF 480.00 049 2342
Hang Fud Haight (ARG FULL HT) KY 2010 SCALE 3200 SF 80000 029 047

' NetLsbor Total:  79.89

06/168/2010 5:43 am Page 1




Section Markup

PR #11% Chase in 231

Bld No. 21 ;
09260 Gypeum Board Assemblies :
Matoria) _Labor Equipirant Other Yotol :
Nat Totals $0.28 7958 0.00 0,00 17026 )
Stock 0.00 357 - - s7 |
Clearxp 0.00 407 - - 4.07 i
Supendsion - 540 - - 540 |
Escalation 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 ‘
TexiBurden  6.00% S42  4500% 4188 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 a.zr :
ParDiem - 219 - - 8.43 .
———————R— !
Sub Totd 9520 143.00 0.00 0.00 238.76 :
Overhead 0.00% 0.00 000% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 I

Proft 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 000 0.00

R ———————— S —————

Aren Totale 8570 143.06 0.00 0.00 213.78

Grand Touﬂ:_——m
i

06/18/2010 5:43 am Page 2




T

A e f?j

- PR .'.— it
P s e o
RS SO

e LT
dime QRegne

| : - » 7 .' - .!- _ - o
s «aﬁ?ﬁyh%;fmfﬁ* :

SRR

e

Ly

S T R B S
o % v!%;"\ YRR e

SRR

2 By "}? Tt
o

o N T e A |
| FURNISHEINSTALL N Yes ‘

TAXINGLUDED g Yes [ No ;
'_ PLANS & SPECS, O Yes O No ; ' N
£ 1 INCLUDES ADDENDUM O Yes
e

{0 No
i BID TAKEN BY. ‘R}QC

NOS.

b ' - DATE S-{B—~D



o COPY

PROPOSAL REQUEST MUMBER: 011 OWNER: D
_ ' ARGHITECT: (%

DATE OF ISSUANCE: June 16,2010 CONSULTANT: (]
CONTRACTOR: [9

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction FIELD; [
OTHER: O}

CONTRACT DATE: Jenuary 22, 2010

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT RUMBER: 0935

' anges in the Contruct Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
Within Seven { 7)) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
- 6Fthe date on which proposal submission ja anticipated.

ok e

i MWWHWMMANMTOWWTHE

mERT

g eritten dmipmqma Work):
thi“““ lr‘“
mupﬁﬁfojk ‘v‘@aﬂmdawmnﬂmnl us}wwnmthzamieﬂeahrmdﬂoor
GXikting sprinkler vain pipiog. This change is necossitated by a found condition.

Adam Green, Production
o VAR (Printed name and 1ltle)

AA Documment B709™ = 2001, wcmammmmmmumdimummg.wmmmm‘ Docwment s
protectsd by 113, Copyright Law end International Tregties. Umsieherizad seproduction of distibution of this AIA" Document, or any partion of &, 1
wary rasult in eevere civii and ariminal poralies, and wiil b prosscied to he maxireum sxiamt pozsibla undés the tow, THt documend was piodiced by
w&mnt&mﬂwwﬁmomCNQrm1m .1 which oxpires on 01032011, 0d i nat for resie. 4




NV1d HOO0™d d39UVING

ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - PROPORAL RECUBST #11 , DRAWNG PR1.4

DATE: B.15.10

-Carier -
" ARCHITECTURE  INTERORS + LADSCAPE ARCHTECTURE VL ENGIEERS0 PROJECT NAME: Mm“m?m PAE

M
LA CRESKID  FATE 153 -TOXNSHLLE, K COPSII0PIO £2701 S400+ FAR DR 721014 PROJECT LOCATION: RADCLIFF,




! TAEeM m}[

' 627 Wost Main Street REQUEST FOR
Louisville, KY 40202
: 502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER
MoreL ConstrucTioN Co., LLC
Request No. 22
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 26
Louisville, KY 40207-5133
Project Renovation to Radcliff Middle School
Attn; Ms. Myra Vaughn
Project No. 10-02

Wa horaby roquost your tormal Changs Order 1o our conlraet for the foFowing changes in the Scope of Work

Remove above grade portion of masonry monument sign. Leave footing in place.

Demolition $450.00
RECEIVED
JUN 30 2010
sherman/Carier/Bamhart
Architacts PSC Subtotal $450.00
Qverhead and Profit $68.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order : $518.00

This-Reguestis-Valid-for Bays

A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

Seaaieligy _ < Mr. Gary Milby
G- We-will-proseed-with-this-work-anly-upon-receipt-of-this-signed-authorization-or-formal-Ghange-Order
SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

3. COPY - X File

Date

1. ORIGINAL - Architect
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File BYLW N C 9.9\_—-—? June 29, 2010




Siatemant

WM. B. ENGLE, INC.
EXCAVATING CONTRACTORS

20 €. 9in - New Albany, Indlana
Mailing Addreas:

42 Hilltop Roed, Floyde Knobs, IN 47119
Phono (812) 944-9041 Fax (812) 844-5084

COPY

Bill To: Date:
Morel Constraction Company, Inc. 6/4/2010
627 West Main Street Invoice:
Toulsville, KY 40202 3367
Termm= 30 Days Nel
2% per mauth sorvice tdrge on wll Pst Ryc Accoval
Date Job Descripfion ob Cost
Radelill Middle Schanl
May 13 Backnoe, labor & (ruck - demolish & disposc of oxisting sign (2 hes.) $450.00
Total Due] $450,00

Thank You

cresasey becgoBsSs:0L

woJdd S2:51 B182-NNC-82

-




Work Changes:Proposal Request

OJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 006 OWNER: B
- ddic ARCHITECT: (0

DATE OF ISSUANCE: April 22, 2010 : CONSULTANT: []
CONTRACTOR: [

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ' FIELD: O
OTHER: (]

CONTRACT DATE: January 22, 2010

ARCHITECT'S PRQJECT NUMBER: 0935

ized propdsalfor’ehanges in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
Bocuments des¢ribeid liceein. Within Seven (7 ) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or

Writing, oCLhe date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

GONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION YO PROCEED WITH THE
ED MODIFICATIONS.

description of the Work):

Proyide a cost proposal:io.completely remove the existing masonry site sign and foundation, backfill the disturbed
areq as recommended bl thesgeotcchnical report, and seed the area per the specifications. Contractor shall be
pgnsi@ i protecting adjacent trees during sign removal and replacement of trees if necessary. Portions of the

. Myra Vaughn, Project Architect
(Sia'narm,y n () (Printed name and tirle)

AlA Document G709™ —2001, Copyright © 1683 and 2001 by The American Instilurle of Archhects. All rights resarved. WARNING: This AIA® Document I
protected by U.S. Copyright Lew and fntemational Treatles, Unauthotlzed reproduction or distiibution of {hds AIA* Decument, ar any porlion ot If,
ntoy rosult i savere civil and crinvinal penalties, snd will be prosecuicd to The maximum axtant possible Lndar the kaw. This document was procucod by
AlA softwars al 11:32:15 on 04/22/2010 under Crdar H5.4735100647_1 which expires on 01/03/2011, and [s nat for resala.

Ueer Notes: (38883531637



\ P
b TRACIOR SHALL BE RESPONSELE FOR PROTECTING ADUACENT
s 00 Skt B TESPOELE FOR FEPACOINT F DNIAGED. .

nSITE DEMOLITION KEY SR To GG B T 0510

(17 ©oSING SHRUB / TREE AND ROOT SYSTEM 70 6€ REMOVED COMPLETELY.

(Z3  DUSTG WASOKRY STE SCH AND ASSOCATED FOUNDATION 70 BE REMOVED COMPLETELY. SAWAGE GRANIE WASCOT
PANEL AND RADCLIFF MIDLE SCHOOL GRAMITE PANELS AND RETUR 10 GNER. BACKFILL DISTURBED AREA AS
RECOUMENDED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT AND SEED PER SPECIFCATICAS.

PROPOSAL REQUEST NO. 6 - DS1.0

DATE: APRIL 22, 2010 | PROJECT NO.: 0335
o o y Fse DRAWN: .SB5 SCALE: 1"=10"-0"

ARCHTECTURE « INTERKORS - LASISCAPE ARCHITECTURE - CAL ENGIEERING I PROJECT NAME:  RADCUFF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

———— eyt —

S5 FAVROCSEAHG ROD - LEKHGTON, K 405502 + PHONE S IZUIH + FRG ERZNDHE PROJECT LOCATION: RADCLIFF, KENTUCKY




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM
702 KAR 4:160

(Supplement to AJA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

, District Facility School

District: __Hardin County Code: _231 Name: Raddliff Middle School Code:_080

BG# _ 10-083 Project: Renovation to Radcliff Middle School Contract/Bid Package:

Original Contract Sum: $3.265,798.00 Change Order Number.___4

Requested Change Order Amount $___3,768.00 Time Extension Required: 3 Yes X No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

X Local Board of Education O General Contractor
O ArchitectEngineer O construction Manager
O Code Enforcement Official X  Other: Found conditions

Change Order Description and Justification:

1. (COR 18) Rebuild existing brick columns at new Lobby 160 due o poor conditions found inside existing pilasters. Add
of $1,306.00 — Found. i

2. (COR 19/PR 10} Extend wall between Preschool Classroom 114 and the Administrative Suite up to roof deck for

roved so olation. Wall to be extended using metal stud framing with gypsum finish (b ides) and batti
insulation. Add of $1,610.00 — Owner
3. (COR 20/PR 11)_Install new wall chase in Classroom 231 o conceal existing sprinkler main piping located within
classroom space not indicated in existing construction documents. Add of $334.00 — Found
4. (COR 22 /PR 08) Remove existing exterior masonry monument sign down to existing foundation. Add of $518,00 —

Owner :
Cost Benefit to Owner:
1._Addresses found condition to repair existing pilaster.
vides additional sou tion b en Preschool Classroom and Administrative Suite.

3. Conceals existing sprinkler piping main in Classroom 231.
4. Removes existing site signage with old school name.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
O vYes X No

Is the cost for this change order supparted by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?
Oves X No

Does this change order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? X Yes O no

Current A/E Contract Amount: $374.994.25

Fee Amount for this change +/-: 3___ 211.01

New A/E Contract Amount: $375,205.26

Board of Education Designee Signature Date
Page 1




