AIA® Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 OWNER:
Renovation to Radcliff Middle School - DATE: November 03, 2010 ARCHITECT:
Phase 1 ’

1145 S. Dixie Boulevard Sz GONTRACTOR: B

Radcliff, Kentucky 40160

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0935 FIELD- T
Morel Construction Co., Inc. CONTRACT DATE: January 22, 2010 KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF
627 West Main Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction = EDUCATION:

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

e

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directivqs)

LR AR

1. Per Architect's Proposal Request #17, remove soil over the drainage pipes on each side of the interidr courtyard. Cfean the
pipe sock and any debris from the pipe before reinstalling with #57 pipe bedding topped with a 2" thlckg layer of decorative stone :
mulch selected by the Owner. Reconnect the perforated pipes to the existing outlet pipe and slope to drains-Add-eF$t:538:00=mrmmmmmmd

s

S

2. Per Architect's Proposal Requst #19, provide additional exit sign at bottom of Stair A as requested by the Fire Marshal. Add .- i
of $610.00 MM e

ot G
ﬂ”””FWﬁwﬁt:;gw““»
The original Contract Sum was f mﬂi 3,2655798.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders i’%ﬁ,\ o, ‘ 45386.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was e 3611184.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ w%
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,613,332:00, i
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero { 0 } days. *.,w“”"f%
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 1, 2010 (Areas 1 aﬁ"“ d 2y, Sept?:’hkber 10, , A
2010 (Area 3). H if’"’” an Y o
§ & W ,,z‘"*p:t&
NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or GuaranteedSMai(imum Pric% wh Lef‘f
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by Hoth the Owt%er and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.; | ! %
ki H H
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. . i
Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects Morel Construction Co., Inc. Hardin County Schools 7
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm nanig) T
TN " ‘%‘m
100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151, 627 West Main Street 65 W.A. Jenkins Réad M‘% by
Louisville, Kentucky 40207 Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Elizabethtgwn, Kentucky 42701 % *”
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS i
BY (Signature} BY (Signature) BY (Signag:re %
Philip C. Gayhart A[A Richard C. Clauson Nannette Johnston i
(Typed name} (Typed name) (Typed name}
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 200%i. Copyright © 1579, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. A1l rights reserved. WARNING:
Thig AIA Document is protected by U.§. Copyright Law and Ianternational Treaties. Unautherized reproduction or distribution of this AI2
Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and oriminal penslties, and will be prosecuted ta the maximum extent possible
under the law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 15:00:37 on 11/03/2010 under Order No.4735100647 1 which expires on 01/03/2011,

and is not for resale.
User Notes: {3652425663)




Louisville, KY 40202

[Trems ||

627 West Main Street REQUEST FOR
502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER

MoRreL ConsTrucTiON Co., LLC

Request No. 26R1
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHA
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 1 E CE iVEB 34R1
Louisvilte, KY 40207-5133
Project Renovation to Radcliff Middle School

Attn: Ms. Myra Vaughn SEP 28 2010

Sherman/Cories/ ct No. 10-02

Archifects P8C

Wa hereby request your formal Change Order to our coniract for the following chenges in the Scope of Work,

Rework the Courtyard drainage pipes as described in PR-17

Labor $840.00
Material $497.00
Subtotal $1,337.00
15% Overhead and Profit $201.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $1,538.00
This Request is Valid for 10 Days
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Reguest

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. QRIGINAL - Architect :
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File : By: i, A _
3. COPY - X Flle Richard A. Clauson - Vice President

September 28, 2010

Date




COPY

” AIA Document G709 — 2001

B Work Changes:Proposal Request
dress): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 017

DATE OF ISSUANCE: September 21, 2010

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
CONTRACT DATE: January 22, 2010

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT MIMEER: 0935

QWNER:
ARCHITECT:
CONSULTANT:
GONTRACTOR:
FIELD: [

OTHER: [

.5 4 EBNSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE

doors. After instaflation of drainage pipe, re-sand and sweep joints in brick pavers per specifications.

i.m attached dociments that support description):
PR Draving A - Cowtyard Grading Plan

Confiren that snarior courtyand materials were instafled per construction drawing with positive skapes away from

[ {Printed nome and tifle}

REQU BYWT:
W Mysa Vaughn, Project Architect
(Signaiule)

A Doctimert (7087 — 2001, Copyright & 1993 and 2001 by The American inaiuia of Archilects, Ml rights resarvad. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by L. Copysight Lsw snd ntermations! Traaties. Unexihotized reproduction of distibation of this AA™ Document, or any partion of &,
;myresuuiusemdﬁlmmualpmﬁﬂ,mmlbeptmeoummﬂmuﬁﬂmmmmmmarmlm.Trnsdmnantwns produced by

GEA soRwire a1 12:16:40 on DS/2122010 under Order No.4735100647_1 which ewpinas oa 0031201, and ia not for resale.
ger Notes: .

- -

[481810274)

1




AIGEND
~——=  FLON ARROW

B74998  PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATON

NDTE: GRADE COURTYARD TO DRAIN
AWAY FROM BURDING AND BITO -
PLANTER BEDS FOR BIFILTRATON. T9.92%
REMOVE SOL, CLEAN SOCK A
RACKFLL WITH §57 STONE.

-""‘5-_""“--—

5* THCK \
DECORATNE STON
B\
B
( OFNER SELECTION. PARR IDE
s RESTRANT WHERE
i BRICK PAVERS MEEY
12 PLANT BEDS.

é PROVDE J57— ) 4" PERFORMTED, FLEGBIE ADS.
{ amone } DRAINAGE. PIPE, WITH SOCK. {PROVIDE
ON EACH SIDE OF COURTYARD:)

k\-.JWW

UNDERDRAIN DETAIL

NS
COURTYARD PLAN ENLARGEMENT
F "= 10-00 -
PR — DRAWING A — COURTYARD GRADING PLAN
' - | DATE  09-14-2010 PROJECT NO. 0935
\ o & o = DRAWN KB SCALE: 1%=10°
ARCHTECTURE - WTERIGRS - LANDSCAPE ARGHIECTLRE  CHALENGIEERIES PROJECT NAME RADCLFF WIDDLE SCHOOL RENCVATICN
S5 HARRODSEURS ROAD - LEBNSTON, ¥Y £5%5-3 - PHIEETAZALE! - FREEDZEIN PROJEC? wm“m M. KENTUCKY




Trom #0-

27 Woet ain Sreet RECE VED RrequesTFor

Louisville, KY 40202

5025686200  Fax 502-566-6234 0CT 24 Zﬂm CHANGE ORDER

MogeL Construcnion Co., LLC SMWWCG rie
Request ﬁ PSC 28
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 37
louisville, KY 40207-5133
Project Renovation to Radcliff Middle School
Attn: Ms. Myra Vaughn
Project No. 10-02

Wa heraby request your formal Change Order to our contrac for the following changas in the Scope of Work.

Add an exit sign at the bottom of Stair A per Proposal Request 019

Electrical $530.00
Subtotal $530.00

15% Overhead and Profit $80.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $610.00

This Request is Valid for 10 Days
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

éﬁmﬁﬁ;ﬁéﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂ TR e

SIGNED: DATE:

MoREL CONSTRUCTION Co., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect :
2. COPY - OwnerfArchitect File By: » C QO»-/__ Qctober 25, 2010

3. COPY - X File Richard A. Cladison - Vice President Date




COPY

OJECT (Narme andaddress): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUNBER: 019 OWNER:
Renovation o Radclit? Niiddle _ ARCHITECT: (9

DATE OF ISSUANCE: October 15, 2010 CONSULTANT:
CONTRACTOR: I

CONTRACT FOR: Gencral Constraction FELD:
OTHER: [

CONTRACT DATE: Januery 22, 2018

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0933

in the Centract Sum and Comract Tims For proposed modifications
o d@:ﬁ@&ﬁm Within Seven{ 7) days, the Contractor imus! submit s proposal of
Srifing, Of the dato on which proposal submission is acticipated.

Myra Vaughn, Project Architect
{(Printed rame and title)

AJA Docurent G703™ . 2001, Copyright © 1933 2ng 2001 by The Ametcan insiue of Arsidtects, Al cights resorved, RSN Tk 2287 Sncvwmiiny
seeest by U0 SogyiiaheLaw mu iy ioast Trpasies, Vgt tood rureSieson or ghntriesicn of fiin AW Dartiindwr, @ o pRdm of i 1
s poBi 5 SpRE Gvl I T pasepiag, SRt A Rt B P S ek oREIOL I0OSIte lodker the dvw. Thip docuftiert W producsd ty

AA Boftwese B 135479 ot 10V1E2010 inder Ondur Mo,4735100847_1 which expires on (TR, and ks ot for resike.

Uber Notes: {igBirasz




ol

: JROOLNEN 'SArTaave NOLLVDOT 103r04d
I 36VHd - IO0HDS AN JJINOaVY QHNOLLYAONTY CEINYN LOHPON | MR IS TR S S ATUSIGT 91 SN LTI
1

ur NMvHG

RE

FVOROHVL - SHOIEELNT »TUNLTZLHOM

g

. A, S IN e
mm%”.ozpomaommm : oWTLOL EUVD A TP Crif = M AN S

ENELHDIT - W VRNV « NYId HOO D LoYIH TvLavd .

0L3b 08 NOISIAE N/

o - . SOl =80
_UZ_;_.I@___..._ ~ u¥u VY - NV 1d H0O0T4 1Suld TYiLdvd g

, &




Qctober 25, 2010

Mr. Rick Clauson

Morel Construction Company
627 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202

RE: Radcliff Middle School Renovation
PR- 19 instail exit sign

Dear Mr. Clauson,
I am sending you pricing with breakdown to install exit sign per attached labor and bill of
materials. If accepted please add the total amount to our contract.

Total Increase Amount This Change Request $ 530.00
1f you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to confact
our office,
Sincerely,

Alternative Electrical Services, Inc

Robert Gokonfols

Robert Eckenfels
Ex. Vice President




Contractor/Subcontractor Name:

CHANGE PRICING
LABOR AND MATERIALS BREAKDOWN FORM

Alternative Electrical Services, Ine.

One Of One

Request: Request For Change
Description PR 19
Contact Person: Robert Eckentels
Date: '10/25/2010
Moaterial Cost Man Hours Labor Cost
Item No Item Description Quantity | Unit | Totaf | Unit | Total | Unit | Total
1 3/4 conduit per |Lf. 20] 484 96.8 0] 0 0 0
2 #12 in 3/4 conduit Lf, 20] 599 198 0| o o0 0
3 Type X fixtare 1[ 2835| 28353 of 0 0 0
y)
5
6
7
8
9
16
11 0 0] 0
12 0 0 0
13 0 0] 0
4 0 0| 0|
15 0 0] 0
16 0 0 0
17 0 0 0
18 0 0 0
19 0 0 0
20 ] 0 0
$§ 50013 .00 $ 0.00
Material Cost $ 500.13
Sales Tax @ 6% 30.01
Material Subtotal $ 530.14
Labor Cost $ 000
Labor Burden @ 30 % 0.00
Labor Subtotal $ 0,00
Labor and Material Subtotal $ 530.14
complete to propesed change)
Subtotal 530.14
Bond @ 0% 0.00
Tetal Cost For This Change 530.14




IA Document G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request
Ve PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 019 OWNER:
ARCHITECT:
DATE OF ISSUANCE: October 15, 2010 CONSULTANT: [
CONTRACTOR:
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction - FIELD: [3
OTHER: 3

CONTRACT DATE: Jenuary 22, 2010

ARCHITECT*S PROJECT NUMBER: 0935

:ﬁanges in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
rein. Within Seven ( 7)) days, the Contractor must subunit this proposal or
datc on which proposal submission is anticipated.

NSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE

-‘REQUESTEDBY-THE Al TECT:
W" Miyra Vaughn, Project Architect
- (Printed name and title)
AlA Document GFO™ — 2001. Copyrigh © 1993 and 2001 by The Ameriean institute of Archltects, All rights regerved. Wi 3 B 23AT Partin

grredtian o it i of ds 4aF 1 5 Ay RSN OF i
o THer SR TEIAEE BRI POSsihie inader e i, THIS document was produced by
ich explras on QTAS2011, andis not for resale.

{1818178329)




-

A MIONLNE 'SaNoave "NOILYD0 LO3roxd
} 38VHd - TOOHDS SUAIN J41T00VH OLNOILVAONTY © EINYN LOIrOM | RN WioVIra SO it TS 8] SN O BTN O

BNRIENIONE T1AE) « FUMLOANHINY IVISONYL » SHORALN « SUNLOZLHIYNY
NS ) 1 3

RE:

L4

ONILHOIT - u¥ YUY - NY1d MO0 1S¥1 TVILMV

L Z . AT,
mwm?.ozsmamn__m ouzLOL  3iva L

01’110k NOISIAZN N/

Db = 811

OZ_FI_O_J " uYu VIHY - NV'd HOO014 1SHId TyiLdvd _‘




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATICN FORM

702 KAR 4:160
{Supplement to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District Facility School
District: __Hardin County Code: _231 Name: Radcliff Middle School Code:_080
BG#: 10-053 Project: Renovation to Radcliff Middle School Contract/Bid Package:
Criginal Contract Sum: $3,265,798.00 Change Order Number:___ 5
Requested Change Order Amount  § 2,148.00 Time Extension Required: O ves X No

NOTE: Ali change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

O Local Board of Education 0 General Contractor
O Architect/Engineer [0 Construction Manager
X Code Enforcement Official X Other: Found conditions

Change Order Description and Justification:

1. (PR 17) Remove soil over the drainage pipes on each side of the interior courtyard. Clean the pipe sock and
any debris from the pipe before reinstalling with #57 pipe bedding topped with a 2” thick laver of decorative stone
mulch selected by the Owner. Reconnect the perforated pipes to the existing outiet pipe and slope to drain.
Add of $1.538.00 — Found.

2. (PR 19) Provide additional Exit Sign at bottom_of Stair A as requested by the Fire Marshal. Add of $610.00

Cost Benefit to Owner:

1. Addresses poor drainage at interior courtyard. Original detail required soil at perimeter for future landscaping.
Severe compaction during construction occurred, preventing optimal drainage in these areas. Owner has agreed
to eliminate landscaping in courtyard for Phase 3 work. Therefore, soil can be removed and replaced with stone to
optimize drainage.

2. Provides additional exit sign as requested by the Fire Marshal.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
X Yes O No

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?
O ves X No

Does this change order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? O Yes X No

Current A/E Contract Amount:  $334.159.68

Fee Amount for this change +/-- $__ n/a

New A/E Contract Amount: $

Board of Education Designee Signature Date
Page 1



